# Montgomery County Commission on Health October 17, 2024

### Join Online Zoom Meeting

Phone: +1 301-715-8592 Meeting ID: 863 2894 0813

### Meeting Goals:

- 1. Vote on the Health Clinic Manager Advocacy Letter
- 2. Approve CERB responses.
- 3. Understand the status of each Commission on Health Workgroup.

#### Timelines:

- 1. Commission on Health Advocacy to County Executive and DHHS- vote to approve in October/November.
- 2. Commission on Health Advocacy to County Council- vote to approve in February.

# Agenda

6:00 – 6:25 p.m.	Call to Order & Officer Report –Chair Welcome Approval of September Minutes – Action Item Approval of Advocacy Letter(s)- Action Item Secretary Sign Up HHS Committee Debrief Next Meetings: November 21 <sup>st</sup> and December 19 <sup>th</sup>
6:25- 7:00 p.m.	<ul> <li>Monthly Reports</li> <li>Health Officer's Report, Dr. Davis, Montgomery County Health Officer</li> <li>Public Health Services Report, Dr. Ashford, Chief of Public Health <ul> <li>Public Health Services' programs, services, and facilities</li> </ul> </li> <li>County Council Report, Tara Clemons Johnson, Legislative Analyst <ul> <li>Council updates that pertain to the Commission on Health</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
7:00-7:30 p.m.	County Committee Evaluation and Review Board (CERB)- Action Item Chair
7:30- 7:50 p.m.	Workgroup Updates - Health Clinic Manager - Maternal/Child Health - Mental Health/Substance Use
7:50- 8:00 p.m.	Liaison Updates -Mental Health Advisory Group -Latino Health Steering Committee -Healthy Montgomery Steering Committee -Montgomery Cares Advocacy Board

# Montgomery County Commission on Health October 17, 2024

Join Online Zoom Meeting

Phone: +1 301-715-8592 Meeting ID: 863 2894 0813

**MEETING ACCESSIBILITY POLICY:** Sign language interpreter services and other auxiliary aids or services will be provided upon request with as much advance notice as possible, preferably at least five (5) full business days before the meeting. To request any reasonable accommodation to participate in the meeting, please contact Meghan Sontag in advance at <u>Meghan.Sontag@montgomerycountymd.gov</u>. In all situations, a good faith effort will be made to provide accommodations. For any additional questions or concerns, please contact Meghan Sontag or please call MD Relay 711.